2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

High 0.9 4.4 4.0

Low -0.3 -2.4 -4.4

Classification: Public

Assumptions

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21* 2021-22* 2022-23*

WTI Oil (US$/bbl) 53.69 62.77 54.85 36.40 45.00 54.90

Light-Heavy Differential (US$/bbl) 14.40 23.31 14.82 11.10 14.00 13.80

Natural Gas (Cdn$/GJ) 1.82 1.34 1.39 2.10 2.50 2.50

Exchange Rate (US¢/Cdn$) 78.0 76.2 75.2 74.6 76.2 77.2

2017 2018 2019 2020* 2021* 2022* 2023*

Real GDP (% change) 4.5 1.9 0.1 -8.1 4.4 3.6 3.7

Nominal GDP (% change) 9.2 3.4 2.7 -12.9 7.7 8.7 7.3

Employment (% change) 1.0 1.9 0.5 -7.0 4.3 3.2 2.4

Unemployment Rate (%) 7.8 6.6 6.9 11.6 9.5 7.8 6.8

Energy and exchange rate assumptions

Economic assumptions

Source: Alberta Treasury Board and Finance, * Forecast

Classification: Public

Assumptions

Fiscal Sensitivities to Key Assumptions in Budget, 2020-21(1)

(1) Sensitivities are based on current assumptions of prices and rates and show the effect for a full 12 month period. Sensitivities can vary significantly at different

price and rate levels. The energy price sensitivities do not include the potential impact of price changes on the revenue from land lease sales.

(millions of dollars) Change
Net Impact

(2020 – 2021)

Oil Price (WTI US$/bbl) -$1.00 -355

Light-Heavy Differential (US$/bbl) +$1.00 -325

Natural Gas Price (Cdn$/GJ) -10 Cents -10

Exchange Rate (US¢/Cdn$) +1 cent -255

Interest Rates +1% -235

Primary Household Income -1 % -220

Classification: Public

Fiscal plan update

Classification: Public

Mid-Year 2020-21 fiscal projections

23

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Actual Budget Q2 Update Target Target

Total Revenue 46,224 49,996 41,414 42,664 47,641

Expense 58,376 57,306 62,743 58,188 57,506

Surplus/(Deficit) (12,152) (7,310) (21,329) (15,524) (9,865)

Covid/Recovery* 218 500 4,843 504 271

Crude-by-rail 866 - 1,250 - -

Contingency/

Disaster Assist.

1,356 750 750 750 750

*Covid Recovery Plan

Operating 3,534

Capital Grants (municipal) 607

Inventory Consumption (PPE) 702

Classification: Public

Fiscal strategy

• Despite Pandemic costs, continue to be fiscally responsible

• Bring cost of government down
– Reduce Alberta’s per capita spending to bring it in line with other

large provinces

– Maintain (normal) operating spending at current levels

• Attract business and diversify with low corporate taxes
– Broad based tax reductions are more effective than targeted tax

measures and level the playing field for job creators

• Recovery measures with long-term impact